36 www.johansondielectrics.com
Product Summary
PRODUCT SERIES
(RWH)
POWER RATING
(W)
DIELECTRIC
STRENGTH TOLERANCE

-55°C to + 350°C
Example P/N: RWHSE02TU003K8FS is Resistor Wirewound High Power, Standard, 1.0W, 33V, -55ºC to +250ºC, ±20ppm/ºC, 3.8KΩ, ±1.0%, bulk
How to Order
For Tin/Lead coated leads, add "- Pb" to part number.
Key Features
•  Excellent Pulse Handling
•  Resistance Tolerances to ± 0.01%
•  Resistance from 0.02 to 260kOhms
•  MIL-R-26 / MIL-R-39007 Power Ratings
•  Low TCR: ± 20ppm/ ºC Standard
•	 Non-Inductive Windings available
Applications
•  HDVC Systems •  Power Supplies
•  Braking Systems •  Fluid Heater
RWH S E02 T U 003K8 F S
RESISTOR
WIREWOUND
HIGH POWER
WINDINGS PACKAGE CODE,
WATTS, RESISTANCE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
S = Standard
N = Non-
Inductive
Miniature Axial
E01, 1.0W, 33Vmax
E02, 1.0W, 33Vmax
Axial
F01, 0.1W, 8.5Vmax
F02, 0.4W, 20Vmax
See Table
T = -55ºC to +250ºC
U = -55ºC to +275ºC
V = -55ºC to +350ºC
U = ± 20ppm/°C
Q = ± 50ppm/°C
Z = Special
0R038 = 0.038Ω
003K8 = 3.8KΩ
038K0 = 38.0KΩ
380K0 = 380.0KΩ
003M8 = 3.8MΩ
Letter denotes
decimal place.
R = decimal.,“K” 103,“M” 106
Remaining 4 digits
are significant or
placeholders.
T= ± 0.01%
Q= ± 0.02%
A= ± 0.05%
B= ± 0.1%
F= ± 1.0%
  J= ± 5.0%
  K= ± 10.0%
S = Bulk
T = Tape &
Reel
Resistor Wirewound High Power Rating
RWH Series
Standard Termination Finish: Matte Tin (Sn)
37www.johansondielectrics.com